900423186 09/30/2017

900423186

09/30/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM445283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
VIVALIS LIMITED		09/17/2017 09/19/2017	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fade Out-Limited		
Street Address:	Newbury House, Aintree Avenue, White Horse Business Park		
City:	Trowbridge, Wiltshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: BA14 0XB			
Entity Type: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75165677	FADE-OUT	

CORRESPÓNDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

trademark@carneylaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Ashley K. Long

Address Line 1:

701 5th Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 2:

Carney Badley Spellman PS

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYN003-0117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley K. Long
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley K. Long/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Vivalis to Fadeout#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0393

BETWEEN:

- 1 Vivalis Limited (company number 01462595) of 22 Grimrod Place, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9UU, United Kingdom (the Assignor); and
- 2 Fade Out Limited (company number 07804572) of Newbury House, Aintree Avenue, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 0XB, United Kingdom (the Assignee).

RECITALS:

- Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade mark, details of which are set A) out in the Schedule hereto (the "Trade Mark").
- Assignor formerly agreed to transfer the Trade Mark to Assignee effective from B) the 22 June 2012 (the Master Agreement), and Assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this Confirmatory Assignment in order that Assignee may record itself as the registered proprietor of the Trade Mark.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

1 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration comprised the amounts agreed in clause 3 of the Master Agreement, the Assignor (with full title guarantee) assigned and transferred to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of 22 June 2012 all of its estate, right, title and interest in the Trade Mark including all statutory and common law rights and goodwill attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and passing off and to retain any damages or account of profits obtained as a result of such action.

SCHEDULE 2

Country	MARK	NUMBER	CLASS
United States	FADE-OUT	2135411	3

IN WITNESS whereof this confirmatory assignment was duly executed for and on behalf of the Parties the day and year first above written.

Signed by:

Signed by:

Signature:

Signature:

Date

Date

Vivalis Limited

Fade Out Limited